



## WHAT'S IN OUR SWEETS?

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.

### FIZZY SOUR APPLES - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE, NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, **Wheat** Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin).

### FIZZY CHERRIES - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE, NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot).

### PEACH RINGS - VEGAN

Glucose Syrup\* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E132, E102). Warning E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

\*Contains genetically modified ingredients

### SOUR WATERMELON SLICES - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE. NO ARTIFICIAL

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic, Citric, Malic, Sodium Malate), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit and vegetable concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower)

### FIZZY BLUE BABIES - VEGAN

Sugar, Glucose Syrup\* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (E331), Colour (E133). \*Contains genetically modified ingredients

### FIZZY TONGUES - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE, NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **Wheat** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric, Sodium malate), Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours (Paprika extract, Curcumin)

### FIZZY STRAWBERRIES - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE, NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot, Spirulina, Safflower).

### FIZZY CHERRY COLA BOTTLES - VEGAN, D. FREE, NO ART COLOURS

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Mallic, Sodium malates, Lactic, Citric) Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot).



## WHAT'S IN OUR SWEETS?

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.

### SOUR DUMMIES - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE, NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **Wheat** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids(lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid, sodium malate), Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot, grape),Colours (paprika extract, curcumin).

### SOUR CANDY SHOCKS - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, **Wheat** flour, Water, Acids: E330, E296, Vegetable fat (Coconut), Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Preservative: E202; Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171.

Warning: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

### FIZZY BEARS - VEGAN

Glucose Syrup\* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid) Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E102, E129, E133, E132).

Warning: E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

\*contains genetically modified ingredients

### BUBBLEGUM BOTTLES - VEGAN

Sugar, Glucose Syrup\* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours ( E129, E171, E133).

Warning: E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

\*Contains genetically modified ingredients

### ASSORTED FIZZY MIX - VEGAN

Glucose syrup, sugar, potato starch, apple juice from concentrate (1.5%) citric acid, malic acid, flavourings, colours (E163, E141, E171, E150a, E160a (iii), E100, E133, E129)

### STRAWBERRY BELTS - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE, NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Allura Red\*).

\*Allura Red may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children



## WHAT'S IN OUR SWEETS?

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.

### APPLE BELTS - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE, NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Corn starch, Invert sugar syrup, Wheat starch (Contains Gluten), Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; Wheat flour, Palm fat, Humectant: Glycerol; Flavourings; Acidity regulator: Potassium citrates; Emulsifier: E471; Salt, Colours: E100, E133.

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Apple Juice Concentrate (1.2%), Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Tartrazine, Brilliant Blue).

Warning: Tartrazine may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

### RASPBERRY BELTS - VEGAN, DAIRY FREE, NO ARTIFICIAL COLOURS

Sugar, glucose syrup, **wheat** flour, vegetable fat (Palm), acid (malic acid), Apple juice concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), Humectant (sorbitol), flavouring, Modified corn starch, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), colour (Brilliant blue).